

SC No.93/2017
FIR No.695/2016
PS Hauz Khas
State Vs. Shivam Pandey

31.01.2019

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for state
Sh. Ajay Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay @
Appu
Sh. Bishan Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Akash
Sh. Anil Hooda, Ld. Counsel for accused Shivam
Pandey
Sh. Rohit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep
@ Dishu

Accused Ajay @ Pappu present on bail
Remaining accused produced from JC

PW10 Insp. Mukesh Kumar Jain examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Summons sent to PW Nitin and Mukesh remained
unserved due to lack of time since IO was assigned duty at
Republic Day. Let they be summoned again through IO for next
date.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons says that till date no
FSL report was filed by the IO. Let IO be sent notice through SHO
to appear in court and apprise the court regarding the status of
said FSL report regarding CCTV footage.

List for PE on **20.03.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/ New Delhi/31.01.2019