

SC No. 93/2017
FIR No. 695/2016
PS : Hauz Khas
State Vs. Shivam Pandey @ Kittu and Ors.

20.08.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Ajay Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay @ Appu.
Accused Ajay @ Appu present on bail.
Remaining accused produced from J/C.
IO/Insp. Jatinder Kumar is present.

Today case was fixed for filing on record copy of the CCTV footage/call record. However, reply filed by IO wherein he seeks two weeks more time to file copy of CCTV footage/call details on record as it is stated that voice call recording from the mobile phone of accused Shivam Pandey is required to be compared with the voice of one suspect Ashwani @ Lovely whose voice sample has to be taken.

In view of the aforementioned, 15 days more time is given to IO to file copy of the CCTV footage/call record in the court record by way of supplementary charge sheet.

Put up for consideration on 04.09.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 20.08.2019