

9 SC 93/2017
STATE Vs. SHIVAM PANDEY alias KITTU AND ORS
FIR No. 695/2016
PS Hauz Khas
U/S-302/120B/212/34 IPC
CNR-DLST010018322017

16.12.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Proceedings against Shivam Pandey stands abated vide order dated 10.01.2024.

Accused Ajay @ Appu, Sandeep @ Dishu and Aakash are present on bail.

1) As per service report, summons stand served upon ACP Ramphul Meena, Dr. D.S.Paliwal (PW34) and Dr. C.P.Singh, Assistant Director, Physics, FSL. None is present on behalf of summoned witnesses.

2) Matter be kept back.

At 1132hrs.

1) Written exemption received from Dr. D.S.Paliwal citing ill health. Exemption is allowed for today. Issue fresh summons to Dr. D.S.Paliwal for next date of hearing.

At 1310hrs.

Present: As above.

Mr. Bishan Singh, Advocate for accused Akash.

Mr. Aman Deep Sorout, Advocate for accused Sandeep @ Dishu.

Mr. Ajay Bidhuri, Advocate for accused Ajay @ Appu

- 1) Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Sandeep @ Dishu by Mr. Aman Deep Sorout, Advocate. Same be taken on record.
- 2) PW35 Dr. C.P.Singh, Assistant Director, Physics, FSL examined, cross-examined and discharged. The testimony has been read over to the witness in compliance of Section 278 CrPC.
- 3) To come up for PE on **12.01.2026**. Issue fresh summons to ACP Ramphul Meena for next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for next date of hearing.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/16.12.2025

nk