

[Item No. 7 - SC No. 93/2017]

Case Type & No.:	Session Case (SC) No. 93/2017
CNR No.:	DLST01-001832-2017
Case Title:	STATE VS. SHIVAM PANDEY ALIAS KITTU AND ORS
FIR No. & PS:	FIR No. 695/2016, PS Hauz Khas
Stage of Case:	Prosecution Evidence

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
Mr. Anil Basoya, Advocate for accused Sandep alias Dishu.
Mr. Bishan Singh, Advocate for accused Aakash.
Mr. Ajay Bidhuri, Advocate for the accused Ajay alias Akku.
Accused Ajay @ Akku, Sandeep @ Dishu and Akash are present on bail.
Proceedings against accused Shivam Pandey alias Kittu stands abated vide order dated 10.01.2024.

PROCEEDINGS / ORDER
10.08.2026

1. Summons stand served upon IO/ACP Ramphool Meena, MHC (M) PS Hauz Khas. Service reports are taken on record.
2. Summons issued to PW Rakesh received back unserved with report that he does not reside at both the given addresses. Service reports are taken on record.
3. An exemption request received from ACP Ramphool Meena citing ill health/fever. The request for exemption is allowed.
4. Issue fresh summons to IO/ACP Ramphool Meena and MHC (M) with case property, returnable for **18.09.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
10.08.2026/EB